GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That, ANTHONY HOLTON and NOLA HOLTON. did on the 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011, in consideration of \$95,000.00 , the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to:

> Misty Lee Ingram P.O. BOX 474 Alamo, Nevada 89001

02 51 PM

Recording requested By HOLTON TRUCK LINES: INC

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 Fee \$14.00

Recorded By LB

Book- 271 Page- 0115



and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the Town of Alamo, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot Twenty-two (22) in ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION, TRACT No. 1. UNIT NO.1, to the Town of Alamo, Lincoln County, Nevada

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2011-2012: 04-132-15

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for fiscal year.

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any, of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto Belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rent, issues or profits thereof.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of 2011, 2012., by ANTHONY HOLTON and NOLA HOLTON

DARLA DAVIS Reinry Public State of Nevada No. 02-76357-11 w oppt. exp. June 26, 2014

ANTHONY HOL

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

DOC # DV-141083

04/20/2012

02 51 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By HOLTON TRUCK LINES. INC.

STATE OF NEVADA	HOLTON TRUCK LINES. INC.
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 04-132-15	
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT. \$370.50
c)	Book- 271 Page- 0115
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	- 0 - 00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 95,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) ()
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ V
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amoun	
	\ \
Signature Delo Natton	Capacity
7 / /	
Signature	Capacity
· \	/
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	Print Name: Misty Lent Lugicam
	Address: 0.0430x4741
	City: 14 144n 0 State: 10 Zip: 89001
State: VV Zip: 3700)	State: <u>NO</u> Zip: <u>89001</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	NNC (required if not seller or huver)
	Escrow #:
Address:	20000 11 11
	State: 7in:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED